Request for Administrative Approval Receivables Report

Report Communicated: December 11, 2025
BAR: 25N-0057

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Environment and Energy

A2513209 Nine Mile Creek Watershed Agmt A2513209 with Nine Mile Creek 11/21/2025 1/31/2026 $0.00
District Watershed District to provide to
Hennepin County and its agents,
consultants and contractors, a license
to use a stormwater hydrologic and
hydraulic model for redevelopment
activities at 14300 County Rd 62,
Minnetonka, 11/21/2025 -
1/31/2026, recv $0.00

HS Behavioral Health

A2513072 Minnesota Fourth Judicial Agmt A2513072 with Minnesota 10/1/2025 9/30/2027 $40,000.00
District Fourth Judicial District to provide
chemical health assessor in Criminal
Mental Health Court, 10/1/2025 -
9/30/2027, recv $40,000.00

A2513073 Minnesota Fourth Judicial Agmt A2513073 with Minnesota 10/1/2025 9/30/2026 $77,000.00
District Fourth Judicial District to provide
screening, Brief Intervention and
Referral for Treatment (SBIRT)
process, 10/1/2025 - 9/30/2026, recv
$77,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

HS Econ. Supports, Child Supports, and Well-Being

A2211506 Edina Police Department Amd 3 to Agmt A2211506 with Edina 1/1/2023 12/31/2026 $50,120.00
Police Department to provide Joint
Community Police Partnership (JCPP)
Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE,
1/1/2023 - 12/31/2026, recv

$50,120.00
A2412158 City of Bloomington through Amd 2 to Agmt A2412158 with City 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 $50,120.00
Police Partnership of Bloomington through Police

Partnership to provide Joint
Community Police Partnership (JCPP)
Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE,
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv

$50,120.00
A2412161 City of Crystal through Police |Amd 2 to Agmt A2412161 with City 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 $50,120.00
Department of Crystal through Police Department

to provide Joint Community Police
Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative
Assistant FTE, 1/1/2024 -
12/31/2026, recv $50,120.00

A2412162 City of Hopkins through Police [Amd 2 to Agmt A2412162 with City 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 $50,120.00
Department of Hopkins through Police
Department to provide Joint
Community Police Partnership (JCPP)
Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE,
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv

$50,120.00
A2412163 City of New Hope through Amd 2 to Agmt A2412163 with City 1/1/2024 12/31/2026 $50,120.00
Police Department of New Hope through Police

Department to provide Joint
Community Police Partnership (JCPP)
Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE,
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv
$50,120.00
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Contractor

Agreement #
A2412164

City of Richfield through Police
Department

Summary of Services

Amd 2 to Agmt A2412164 with City
of Richfield through Police
Department to provide Joint
Community Police Partnership (JCPP)
Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE,
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv
$50,120.00

Term Begin Date
1/1/2024

Term End Date
12/31/2026

Contract Amount
$50,120.00

A2412165

City of Robbinsdale through
Police Department

Amd 2 to Agmt A2412165 with City
of Robbinsdale through Police
Department to provide Joint
Community Police Partnership (JCPP)
Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE,
1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv
$50,120.00

1/1/2024

12/31/2026

$50,120.00

A2512917

Minneapolis Special School
District NO. 1

Amd 1 to Agmt A2512917 with
Minneapolis Special School District
NO. 1 to provide TEENHope and
Pathways program, 7/1/2025 -
6/30/2027, recv $8,691.79

7/1/2025

6/30/2027

$8,691.79

Law, Safety, and Justice Administration

A2010482

Keefe Commissary Network

Amd 2 to Agmt A2010482 with Keefe
Commissary Network to provide
commissary and commissary related
technology services and resident
financial accounting services to the
Adult Detention Center, Adult
Corrections Facility, 1/1/2021 -
12/31/2026, recv $495,000.00

1/1/2021

12/31/2026

$495,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Library

A2513146 Paisley Park Enterprises, LLC  |Agmt A2513146 with Paisley Park 10/22/2025 10/21/2026 $0.00
Enterprises, LLC to provide the
production and distribution of 25,000
special edition HCL cards featuring
the licensed Prince intellectual
property, along with promotional and
marketing material, 10/22/2025 -
10/21/2026, recv $0.00

ic Health

A2211372 Anoka County Amd 5 to Agmt A2211372 with Anoka 1/1/2023 12/31/2028 $95,000.00
County to provide TB Services ,
1/1/2023 - 12/31/2028, recv

$95,000.00
Sheriff’s Office
A2512827 Jewish Family and Children's  |Amd 1 to Agmt A2512827 with 12/6/2025 12/6/2025 $767.00
Service of Minneapolis Jewish Family and Children's Service

of Minneapolis to provide law
enforcement and security services for
Jewish Family and Children’s Service
of Minneapolis at and in the vicinity
of an annual fundraising event to be
held at the Minneapolis Marriott
Southwest, 12/6/2025 - 12/6/2025,

recv $767.00
A2513004 Lake Minnetonka Area Agmt A2513004 with Lake 8/1/2025 7/31/2032 $0.00
Consortium (LMAC) Minnetonka Area Consortium (LMAC)

to provide professional services for
migrating and storing existing and
future data to a local data storage
site, 8/1/2025 - 7/31/2032, recv
$0.00
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Agreement #

A2513091

Contractor
Atlanta Falcons

Summary of Services

Agmt A2513091 with Atlanta Falcons
to provide law enforcement escort
motorcade, 9/13/2025 - 9/14/2025,
recv $2,000.00

Term Begin Date

9/13/2025

Term End Date

9/14/2025

Contract Amount

$2,000.00

A2513102

JCC Association of North
America

Agmt A2513102 with JCC Association
of North America to provide law
enforcement services for JCCA
ProCon 2025 event, 10/27/2025 -
10/29/2025, recv $5,000.00

10/27/2025

10/29/2025

$5,000.00

A2513104

Cincinnati Bengals

Agmt A2513104 with Cincinnati
Bengals to provide law enforcement
motorcade for NFL Team, 9/20/2025
- 9/21/2025, recv $2,000.00

9/20/2025

9/21/2025

$2,000.00

A2513125

Baltimore Ravens

Agmt A2513125 with Baltimore
Ravens to provide law enforcement
motorcade for NFL team, 11/7/2025 -
11/9/2025, recv $2,000.00

11/7/2025

11/9/2025

$2,000.00

A2513135

Philadelphia Eagles

Agmt A2513135 with Philadelphia
Eagles to provide NFL team
motorcade escort, 10/18/2025 -
10/19/2025, recv $2,000.00

10/18/2025

10/19/2025

$2,000.00

A2513166

Chicago Bears

Agmt A2513166 with Chicago Bears
to provide law enforcement
motorcade escort for NFL Team,
11/15/2025 - 11/16/2025, recv
$2,000.00

11/15/2025

11/16/2025

$2,000.00

A2513295

Washington Commanders

Agmt A2513295 with Washington
Commanders to provide law
enforcement escort for NFL Team,
12/6/2025 - 12/7/2025, recv
$2,000.00

12/6/2025

12/7/2025

$2,000.00
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