## **Request for Administrative Approval Receivables Report**

Report Communicated: December 11, 2025

BAR: 25N-0057

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Env	ironment and I	Energy				
	A2513209	Nine Mile Creek Watershed District	Agmt A2513209 with Nine Mile Creek Watershed District to provide to Hennepin County and its agents, consultants and contractors, a license to use a stormwater hydrologic and hydraulic model for redevelopment activities at 14300 County Rd 62, Minnetonka, 11/21/2025 - 1/31/2026, recv \$0.00	11/21/2025	1/31/2026	\$0.00
HS I	Behavioral Hea	alth				
	A2513072	Minnesota Fourth Judicial District	Agmt A2513072 with Minnesota Fourth Judicial District to provide chemical health assessor in Criminal Mental Health Court, 10/1/2025 - 9/30/2027, recv \$40,000.00	10/1/2025	9/30/2027	\$40,000.00
	A2513073	Minnesota Fourth Judicial District	Agmt A2513073 with Minnesota Fourth Judicial District to provide screening, Brief Intervention and Referral for Treatment (SBIRT) process, 10/1/2025 - 9/30/2026, recv \$77,000.00	10/1/2025	9/30/2026	\$77,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
HS	Econ. Supports	, Child Supports, and Well-	Being			
	A2211506	Edina Police Department	Amd 3 to Agmt A2211506 with Edina Police Department to provide Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE, 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2026, recv \$50,120.00	1/1/2023	12/31/2026	\$50,120.00
	A2412158	City of Bloomington through Police Partnership	Amd 2 to Agmt A2412158 with City of Bloomington through Police Partnership to provide Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE, 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv \$50,120.00	1/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$50,120.00
	A2412161	City of Crystal through Police Department	Amd 2 to Agmt A2412161 with City of Crystal through Police Department to provide Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE, 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv \$50,120.00	1/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$50,120.00
	A2412162	City of Hopkins through Police Department	Amd 2 to Agmt A2412162 with City of Hopkins through Police Department to provide Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE, 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv \$50,120.00	1/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$50,120.00
	A2412163	City of New Hope through Police Department	Amd 2 to Agmt A2412163 with City of New Hope through Police Department to provide Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE, 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv \$50,120.00	1/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$50,120.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	A2412164	City of Richfield through Police Department	Amd 2 to Agmt A2412164 with City of Richfield through Police Department to provide Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE, 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv \$50,120.00	1/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$50,120.00
	A2412165	City of Robbinsdale through Police Department	Amd 2 to Agmt A2412165 with City of Robbinsdale through Police Department to provide Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) Sr. Administrative Assistant FTE, 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026, recv \$50,120.00	1/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$50,120.00
	A2512917	Minneapolis Special School District N0. 1	Amd 1 to Agmt A2512917 with Minneapolis Special School District NO. 1 to provide TEENHope and Pathways program, 7/1/2025 - 6/30/2027, recv \$8,691.79	7/1/2025	6/30/2027	\$8,691.79
Law	Law, Safety, and Justice Administration					
	A2010482	Keefe Commissary Network	Amd 2 to Agmt A2010482 with Keefe Commissary Network to provide commissary and commissary related technology services and resident financial accounting services to the Adult Detention Center, Adult Corrections Facility, 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2026, recv \$495,000.00	1/1/2021	12/31/2026	\$495,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Libra	Library					
	A2513146	Paisley Park Enterprises, LLC	Agmt A2513146 with Paisley Park Enterprises, LLC to provide the production and distribution of 25,000 special edition HCL cards featuring the licensed Prince intellectual property, along with promotional and marketing material, 10/22/2025 - 10/21/2026, recv \$0.00	10/22/2025	10/21/2026	\$0.00
Publ	lic Health					
	A2211372	Anoka County	Amd 5 to Agmt A2211372 with Anoka County to provide TB Services , 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2028, recv \$95,000.00	1/1/2023	12/31/2028	\$95,000.00
Shei	riff's Office					
	A2512827	Jewish Family and Children's Service of Minneapolis	Amd 1 to Agmt A2512827 with Jewish Family and Children's Service of Minneapolis to provide law enforcement and security services for Jewish Family and Children's Service of Minneapolis at and in the vicinity of an annual fundraising event to be held at the Minneapolis Marriott Southwest, 12/6/2025 - 12/6/2025, recv \$767.00	12/6/2025	12/6/2025	\$767.00
	A2513004	Lake Minnetonka Area Consortium (LMAC)	Agmt A2513004 with Lake Minnetonka Area Consortium (LMAC) to provide professional services for migrating and storing existing and future data to a local data storage site, 8/1/2025 - 7/31/2032, recv \$0.00	8/1/2025	7/31/2032	\$0.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
A2513091	Atlanta Falcons	Agmt A2513091 with Atlanta Falcons to provide law enforcement escort motorcade, 9/13/2025 - 9/14/2025, recv \$2,000.00	9/13/2025	9/14/2025	\$2,000.00
A2513102	JCC Association of North America	Agmt A2513102 with JCC Association of North America to provide law enforcement services for JCCA ProCon 2025 event, 10/27/2025 - 10/29/2025, recv \$5,000.00	10/27/2025	10/29/2025	\$5,000.00
A2513104	Cincinnati Bengals	Agmt A2513104 with Cincinnati Bengals to provide law enforcement motorcade for NFL Team, 9/20/2025 - 9/21/2025, recv \$2,000.00	9/20/2025	9/21/2025	\$2,000.00
A2513125	Baltimore Ravens	Agmt A2513125 with Baltimore Ravens to provide law enforcement motorcade for NFL team, 11/7/2025 - 11/9/2025, recv \$2,000.00	11/7/2025	11/9/2025	\$2,000.00
A2513135	Philadelphia Eagles	Agmt A2513135 with Philadelphia Eagles to provide NFL team motorcade escort, 10/18/2025 - 10/19/2025, recv \$2,000.00	10/18/2025	10/19/2025	\$2,000.00
A2513166	Chicago Bears	Agmt A2513166 with Chicago Bears to provide law enforcement motorcade escort for NFL Team, 11/15/2025 - 11/16/2025, recv \$2,000.00	11/15/2025	11/16/2025	\$2,000.00
A2513295	Washington Commanders	Agmt A2513295 with Washington Commanders to provide law enforcement escort for NFL Team, 12/6/2025 - 12/7/2025, recv \$2,000.00	12/6/2025	12/7/2025	\$2,000.00